Approved Denied

Action taken é; /a?é’/a5
Other: ) .
Verified by: N Al s

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 03-44

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR USKH IN THE AMOUNT OF $100,500
FOR SOUTH MACK DRIVE WATER AND SEWER EXTENSION
CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: AUGUST 25, 2003

ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: W

REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works - Date Prepared: August 18, 2003

FISCAL IMPACT:
If yes, amount requested: $100,500

Account No.: 320-4369-436.45-15 $37,5687
320-4369-436.45-16 $30,753
310-4359-435.45-14 $17,688
310-4359-435.45-11 $14,472

SUMMARY STATEMENT: USKH is currently under contract for the design of the
South Mack Drive Water and Sewer Extension. USKH is proposed for continued
service to assist the City in overseeing construction of the water and sewer main
extension. This contract amendment is subject to execution of the grant agreements.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment for USKH in the amount of $100,500, subject to execution of the grant
agreements.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 03-44
Page 1 of 1



